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July 24, 2013

Ms. Marcy Bolek
Al loway Marion Laboratory
1776 Marion-Waldo Rd.
Marion, OH 43301

[NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED J
Certified Mail
917108213	 7 15019447

Subject: Failure to Notify Ohio EPA of positive total coliform (IC) samples within
required time frame

Alloway Marion Laboratory is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (CAC) Rule 3745-
89-08(B) for failing to report the following positive samples no later than the end of the
next business day.

PWS:	 Dayton Power and Light/Jim Stuart PWS (OH0134112)
Sample #:	 12304
Analysis Complete Date: 	 6/27/2013
Sample Reported Date: 	 7/5/2013

PWS:	 Lincoln Hills Golf Club (OH88331 12)
Sample #:	 12305
Analysis Complete Date: 	 6/27/2013
Sample Reported Date: 	 7/5/2013

PWS:	 Freedom Valley of Huron County LLC (OH3946412)
Sample #:	 12365
Analysis Complete Date:	 7/3/2013
Sample Reported Date: 	 7/12/2013

Action Required:

Within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, Alloway Marion Laboratory must
develop and submit a plan of action which will prevent this occurrence from happening
in the future. Submit to the following address:

50 West Town Street, Suite 700 	 614 644 3020
P.O. Box 1049	 614 1644 3184 (fax)
Columbus, OH 43216-1049	 wwwepa.ohio.gov
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Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Lazarus Government Center
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049
Attn: Kenneth Baughman

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Continued noncompliance
may result in an enforcement action including suspension or revocation of laboratory
certifications in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-89-06(B).

If you have any questions, please call me at (614) 644-2752.

Respectfully,

Kenneth Baughman
Enforcement Coordinator
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

ec:	 Beth Messer, Asst. Chief, DDAGW-CO
Holly Kaioz, Manager, DDAGW-CO
Todd Kelleher, Supervisor, DDAGW-CO
Julie Spangler, Supervisor, DDAGW-CO
Kirk Leifheit, Chief, DES
Nikola Dzamov, Supervisor, DES
Justin Bowerman, District Office Compliance Coordinator, DDAGW-NWDO
Russell Flagg, District Office Compliance Coordinator, DDAGW-SEDO


